ATTACHMENT B
CITY OF NORMAN
12TH AVENUE NE AND HIGH MEADOWS DRIVE
Garver Hourly Rate Schedule: July 2023 - June 2024

Classification Rates
Engineers / Architects

E-1 $ 130.00
E-2 $ 144.00
E-3 $ 174.00
E-4 $ 203.00
E-5 $ 247.00
E-6 $ 304.00
E-7 $ 422.00
Planners

P-1 $ 157.00
P-2 $ 196.00
P-3 $ 244.00
P-4 $ 273.00
P-5 $ 308.00
Designers

D-1 $ 118.00
D-2 $ 135.00
D-3 $ 161.00
D-4 $ 193.00
Technicians

T-1 $ 95.00
T-2 $ 114.00
T-3 $ 139.00
T-4 $ 180.00
Surveyors

S-1 $ 58.00



S-2 $ 77.00
S-3 $ 103.00
S-4 $ 148.00
S-5 $ 187.00
S-6 $ 218.00
2-Man Crew (Survey) $ 225.00
3-Man Crew (Survey) $ 282.00
2-Man Crew (GPS Survey) $ 245.00
3-Man Crew (GPS Survey) $ 302.00
Construction Observation

C-1 $ 112.00
C-2 $ 140.00
C-3 $ 171.00
C4 $ 221.00
C-5 $ 259.00
Resource Specialists

RS-1 $ 104.00
RS-2 $ 137.00
RS-3 $ 194.00
RS-4 $ 268.00
RS-5 $ 335.00
RS-6 $ 411.00
RS-7 $ 460.00
‘Environmental Specialists

ES-1 $ 104.00
ES-2 $ 131.00
ES-3 $ 168.00
ES-4 $ 198.00
ES-5 $ 248.00
ES-6 $ 318.00
ES-7 $ 398.00
ES-8 $ 450.00
Project Controls

PC-1 $ 106.00
PC-2 $ 140.00
PC-3 $ 178.00
PC-4 $ 229.00
PC-5 $ 280.00
PC-6 $ 361.00



PC-7 $ 454.00

Management / Administration

AM-1 $ 75.00
AM-2 $ 96.00
AM-3 $ 134.00
AM-4 $ 171.00
AM-5 $ 209.00
AM-6 $ 272.00
AM-7 $ 320.00
M-1 $ 510.00

Agreement for Professional Services
12Th Avenue Ne And High Meadows Drive Garver Project No. 12017741



ATTACHMENT B K-1213-163

CITY OF NORMAN
12TH AVENUE NE AND HIGH MEADOWS DRIVE
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
The OWNER has determined that the plans should be updated to the latest standards. Additionally, the
FEE SUMMARY:

Labor Man-Hours Total
1.Construction Phase Services 10 $1,879.00
Total Labor 10 $1,879.00

Expenses Amount
1.Construction Phase Services $1.00
Total Expenses $1.00
GRAND TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE: $1,880.00

L\2012112017741 - 12th Avenue NE & High Meadows Drive\Contracts\Client\SA #3\ATTACHMENT B - Garver Fee Spreadsheet -
Amendment No. 3 - 12th Ave NE and High Meadows Dr



ATTACHMENT B
CITY OF NORMAN

12TH AVENUE NE AND HIGH MEADOWS DRIVE
CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES

WORK TASK DESCRIPTION E-6 E-5 E-4 E-3 E-2 E-1 AM-2
$304.00 $247.00 $203.00 $174.00 $144.00 $130.00 $96.00
hr hr hr hr hr hr hr
. Construction Phase Services
Pre-Bid Meeting 2
Respond to RFI's 1 2 5
Subtotal - Construction Phase Services 2 0 1 2 5 0 0
Hours 2 0 1 2 5 0 0
Salary Costs $608.00 $0.00 $203.00 $348.00 $720.00 $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL - SALARIES: $1,879.00
DIRECT NON-LABOR EXPENSES
Document Printing/Reproduction/Assembly $1.00
Postage/Freight/Courier $0.00
Office Supplies/Equipment $0.00
Communications $0.00
Survey Supplies $0.00
Aerial Photography $0.00
GPS Equipment $0.00
Computer Modeling/Software Use $0.00
Traffic Counting Equipment $0.00
Locator/Tracer/Thermal Imager Equipment $0.00
Travel Costs $0.00
SUBTOTAL - DIRECT NON-LABOR EXPENSES: $1.00
SUBTOTAL: $1,880.00
SUBCONSULTANTS FEE: $0.00
TOTAL FEE: $1,880.00




